
Wells Fargo
Marcus and Jake



Savings Accounts
Platinum Savings

Offers premium interest rates 
and access to your money 
with the option to write 
checks.

Way2save Savings

Transfer 1 dollar of your funds 
from linked checking account 
for each qualifying transaction



Platinum Savings
Interest Rates 0.01%

Fees and Charges $12 monthly fee

Restrictions/Minimums Minimum opening deposit $50



Way 2 Save 
Interest Rate 0.01% 

Monthly Fee of $5

$300 minimum daily balance or are under the age of 18 or have a recurring 
automatic savings option  

Minimum opening deposit $25

Set up automatic transfer or $25 or more to help reach your savings goal



Checking Account
Everyday Checking

Basic checking for everyday needs 

$10 fee to open an account with $5 monthly fee discount if primary owner is 
17-24 years old (10 purchases w/Debit)

Minimum opening deposit of $50



Loans
Student Loans

Student loans will allow you to go to college and not have to worry about 
paying for it right away

0.25% interest rate will help reduce people’s loan costs



Smartphone App
The smartphone app for Wells Fargo is recommended for anyone with an 
account and a smartphone

App is supported by Android Apple and windows phone devices

detailed account activity

Find a ATM or location near you

Easy to sign in and out



Safety Deposit Box

Important things you don’t want to lose in your dorm or apartment?

Annual rental fee depends on size $30-$120 per year

for key is $20



Safety 
Protected by the FDIC

Checking accounts

Savings Accounts

CDs 

Other Deposit products

https://www.wellsfargo.com/savings-cds/fdic

https://www.wellsfargo.com/savings-cds/fdic
https://www.wellsfargo.com/savings-cds/fdic


Convenience
Locations

Ames, Perry, Des Moines, Iowa City, Cedar Falls, Cedar Rapids

Hours

Depending on the location they close at times between 4:00PM or 5:30 PM



Map of Wells Fargo locations 


